long lived assets.

The following table summarizes the estimated fair values of the assets acquired
and liabilities assumed at the date of acquisition.

Edgar Filing: SORRENTO NETWORKS CORP - Form 10-K/A

107

   At August 8, 2003
   (in thousands)
   -----------------

Current assets   $25,901
Property, plant and equipment   --
Intangible assets   --
   -------
   Total assets acquired   25,901
   -------

Current liabilities   (4,918)
   -------
   Total liabilities assumed   (4,918)
   -------
   Net assets acquired   $20,983
   =======

   Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations as of January 31, 2004
   (in thousands)

   Sorrento
   Networks
   Consolidated   LuxN, Inc   Total
   ------------   ---------   --------

Revenue   $21,611   $ 5,313   $ 26,924
Net (Loss)   (3,674)   (7,579)   (11,253)
Earnings per Share   (0.51)   (1.05)   (1.56)

   F-29

   Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operation as of January 31, 2003
   (in thousands)

   Sorrento
   Networks
   Consolidated   LuxN, Inc   Total
   ------------   ---------   --------

Revenue   $ 25,137   $  3,958   $ 29,095
Net (Loss)   (26,210)   (27,325)   (53,535)
Earnings per Share   (12.13)   (12.64)   (24.77)

S. SEGMENT INFORMATION

   Information for the years ended January 31, 2004, 2003 and 2002 in the

Edgar Filing: SORRENTO NETWORKS CORP - Form 10-K/A

108

table below is presented on the same basis utilized by the Company to manage its
business. The segments according to product lines are as follows: Sorrento
Networks, and LuxN are "Optical Networking", Meret, and other. Export sales and
certain income and expense items are reported in the geographic area where the
final sale to customers is made, rather than where the transaction originates.
We have no material long-term assets outside the United States. The accounting